Republic of the Philippines
NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY
Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya

UBAC RESOLUTION

BACR No.: 2023-08- i

Resolution Declaring Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) and Recommending the
Award of Project to Tamrhey Construction

WHEREAS, the Nueva Vizcaya State University through the Bids and Awards Committee-
Infrastructure advertised and posted the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid for project
2023-09i: Construction of Campus Drainage System Flood Control at Bayombong Campus and
Road Network, with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) amounting to Php2,207,853.51 in
the NVSU website, the PhilGEPS, and conspicuous places in the premises of the NVSU on June 5, 2023:

WHEREAS, the Pre-bid Conference and Opening of Bids were scheduled on June 13, 2023,
and June 26, 2023 respectively;

WHEREAS, during the opening of eligibility and financial documents, all the bidders passed
the preliminary examinations as to legal/technical and financial bids and were found eligible on June
26,2023;

BIDDER IDENTIFICATION/NAME AMOUNT
R]C Construction Builders 2,163,449.78
Tamrhey Construction 2,004,349.59
JHT Construction 2,203,942.30

WHEREAS, through BAC Resolution No. 2023-07-012i, the bidder with Lowest Calculated
Bid, Tamrhey Construction, was Post-disqualified;

WHEREAS, the BAC sent a Notice of Post-disqualification to the said bidder to the bidder on
July 10, 2023, however, said bidder submitted a Motion for Reconsideration on july 11, 2023;

WHEREAS, the BAC convened on July 13, 2023 to review and deliberate the MR filed by the
bidder and resulted to the decision of the committee to grant the MR of the bidder;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, verification, validation, and ascertainment of all
statements and representations made, including all documents submitted by Tamrhey Construction
as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB), its bid has been found to be responsive for the
reason stated helow;

BIDDER IDENTIFICATION/NAME AMOUNT

Tamrhey Construction 2,004,346.05

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the University Bids and Awards Committee, hereby
RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED to:

a. award the project to Tamrhey Construction amounting to Php2,004,346.05; and
b. recommend for approval by the University President the foregoing action.

RESOLVED, at the NVSU Bayombong Campus, Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya, this 1% day of

August 2023. -
RIC . DALLONG
Member, XC
MICHA ARGE L. UBANDO CHERRY D. QUIDIT

LUBAC Member, UBAC

Chair, C-Infra



